

BID TABULATION

TOWN OF CRAIG HWY 13 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT - BOTH SIDES AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS BETWEEN 6TH ST. AND 9TH ST.

BID SCHEDULE - PROJECT CODE 25367, MTF M255-009 AD SET PLANS DATED 07-13-23

**An Excel spreadsheet provided as a convenience with Addendum #1.
It is the contractors sole responsibility to ensure accuracy of spreadsheet and any formulas included.
Unit price written in words will prevail.**

DATE: 7/19/2023

Engineer's Probable Cost

Anson Excavating

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION (Contractor to write unit price in words)	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	TOTALS
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	1743	Sq Yard	\$30.00	\$52,290.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 21,351.75
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	94	Lin Foot	\$20.00	\$1,880.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,068.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	241	Sq Yard	\$30.00	\$7,230.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,856.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	14	Sq Yard	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00
202-04060	Dust Abatement (Dust Control (performed daily) & Daily Site Cleanup)	1	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00
202-05004	Sawing Concrete (4 Inch)	646	Lin Foot	\$10.00	\$6,460.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 3,520.70
202-05026	Sawing Asphalt Material (All thicknesses)	106	Lin Foot	\$6.00	\$636.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 964.60
203-00050	Unsuitable Material (Over excavation of Unstable Areas & Offsite Removal)	30	Cubic Yard	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00
203-01100	Proof Rolling	8	Hour	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	51	Cubic Yard	\$90.00	\$4,590.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,220.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type I (12-inch)(Includes Outlet Protection)	179	Lin Foot	\$12.00	\$2,148.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,521.50
208-00035	Aggregate Bag (Rock Socks)	50	Lin Foot	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 662.50
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	12	Each	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280.00
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	2	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10	Hour	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10	Hour	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10	Hour	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	8	Hour	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00
212-00011	Seeding (Lawn)	0.10	Acre	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,300.00
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer (Low N) @ 300LB/Acre	30	Lb	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
212-00702	Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulic Applied) @ 3,500LB/Acre	350	Lb	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00
212-00703	Humate	20	Lb	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.10	Acre	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 2,900.00
304-03005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 3)(To Replace Unsuitable Soils)	30	Cubic Yard	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	339	Cubic Yard	\$135.00	\$45,765.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 31,188.00
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (6.5 inch)(Patching)	14	Sq Yard	\$260.00	\$3,640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00
412-00615	Concrete Pavement (6 inch) (Reinforced)(Driveways)	246	Sq Yard	\$150.00	\$36,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 39,360.00
604-19710	Inlet Special (Trench Drain) (10 Inch Width)	12	Lin Foot	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4,680.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk (4 inch)(Fiber Reinforced)	1498	Sq Yard	\$120.00	\$179,760.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 172,270.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)(Reinforced)(Driveway Crossings)	294	Sq Yard	\$145.00	\$42,630.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 47,040.00
609-21900	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Special)	64	Lin Foot	\$55.00	\$3,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,800.00
626-00000	Mobilization/General Conditions	1	Lump Sum	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
630-00012	Traffic, Bicycle, and Pedestrian Control	1	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
630-80359	Portable Variable Message Sign	14	Days	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 7,070.00
700-70010	F/A Minor Contract Revisions	1	Force Account	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
700-70380	F/A Erosion Control	1	Force Account	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
700-90026	F/A Landscaping (Irrigation Modifications)	1	Force Account	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	TOTAL				\$562,904.00		\$ 452,993.05